RESOLUTION NO. 2025-010

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE 2025 CITY OF COCONUT CREEK FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE AGENDA; AUTHORIZING VAN SCOYOC ASSOCIATES TO SEND A COPY OF THE 2025 CITY OF COCONUT CREEK FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE AGENDA TO THE FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHERAS, the City of Coconut Creek takes an active role in commenting on federal, state, and local legislation that may affect the City and its residents; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coconut Creek has developed the 2025 Federal Legislative Agenda, outlining the City's position on particular legislative issues for the coming year; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the 2025 City of Coconut Creek Federal Legislative Agenda be approved and forwarded to Van Scoyoc Associates to distribute to the City's Federal Legislative Delegation; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Coconut Creek deems it to be in the best interest of the residents of the City of Coconut Creek to approve the 2025 City of Coconut Creek Federal Legislative Agenda.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this resolution.

<u>Section 2:</u> That the City Commission of the City of Coconut Creek, Florida, hereby approves the 2025 City of Coconut Creek Federal Legislative Agenda, attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A."

<u>Section 3:</u> That Van Scoyoc Associates is hereby authorized to distribute copies of the 2025 City of Coconut Creek Federal Legislative Agenda to the City's Federal Legislative Delegation.

<u>Section 4</u>: That if any clause, section, other part or application of this resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid, in part or in application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion or applications of this resolution.

Section 5: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this day of	, 2025.	
Attest:	Sandra L. Welch, Mayor	
Joseph J. Kavanagh, City Clerk		
	Welch	
	Railey	
	Rydell	
	Brodie	
	Wasserman	